BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS. RAINEY

Resolution congratulating Sharon Byrd on her 25th Anniversary as a public servant with the Milwaukee City Attorney's Office.

WHEREAS,

SHARON BYRD

has served the City of Milwaukee in the City Attorney's Office for 25 years, beginning her tenure in the Property Damage Division providing support services to the attorneys and assisting the general public; and

WHEREAS, Sharon Byrd transferred to the Ordinance Enforcement Division of the City Attorney's Office, where she continues to provide support services and assists the general public; and

WHEREAS, Sharon Byrd, as subpoena clerk at the Ordinance Enforcement Division, produces a work product that is methodical and accurate; and

WHEREAS, Sharon Byrd is an active member of her church, enjoys spending time with family, enjoys traveling and supports various charitable causes; and

WHEREAS, Sharon Byrd has proven to be an exemplary citizen and public servant; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee hereby recognizes Sharon Byrd on the occasion of her 25th anniversary with the City of Milwaukee, congratulates her on this milestone and commends her for selfless service to the citizens of the community; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Sharon Byrd.

Introduced by Common Council members Cavalier Johnson, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis and Khalif J. Rainey and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 30, 2018.